

GAHC010104582025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.Pet./251/2025

POOJA UPADHYAY
D/O JAGDISH UPADHYAY
R/O VILL-BALEMU
PIN-790002
DIST. WEST KAMENG
ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

VERSUS

CHANDRAMANI AND ANR.
S/O VINDHYACHAL PATHAK
R/OVILL-KANT DIHESH
P.O. BHUJAINI
DIST.SANT KABIR NAGAR

PIN-272175
UTTAR PRADESH.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE PP
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. A ROY
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for CHANDRAMANI AND ANR.

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

ORDER

26-05-2025

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, he is allowed to take steps for service of notice on the respondent No.1 by Registered post with A/D by tomorrow, i.e., 27.05.2025, providing its correct and proper address with requisite postal stamps.

List this matter after four weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant